TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------------|
| Doori Clothing Company LLC | | 108/14/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tharanco Group Holdings LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 99 Hook Road |
| Internal Address: | Section 5 |
| City: | Bayonne |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07002 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3104030 | DOO.RI |
| Registration Number: | 4026356 | DOO.RI |
| Registration Number: | 3879535 | UNDER.LIGNE |
| Registration Number: | 3946001 | UNDER.LIGNE |
| Registration Number: | 4105886 | UNDER.LIGNE DOO.RI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126436500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Sills Cummis & Gross P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 29th Floor, IP Dept., Docketing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0315

3404030

CH \$140,00

900231044

| Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112 | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 09910007.000001 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Edward Longobardi | |
| Signature: | /Edward Longobardi/ | |
| Date: | 08/14/2012 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Doori Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Doori Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Doori Trademark Assignment#page3.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0316

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of August 09, 2012 (the "Effective Date"),

is between Doori Clothing Company LLC, a New York limited liability company, having an

address at 99 Hook Road, Section 5, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002 ("Assignor"), and Tharanco

Group Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company, having an address at 99 Hook

Road, Section 5, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 annexed hereto (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated

with the Marks, and desires to assign, transfer and sell to Assignee the Marks and the goodwill

associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign, transfer and sell to Assignee, Assignor's

entire right, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee; and

Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the

goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other fair and good consideration,

Assignor, as of the Effective Date, hereby assigns, transfers and sells to Assignee, its successors,

and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill

associated with the Marks and any registration resulting therefrom, as well as any renewals

thereof, solely with respect to the Marks, all royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter

due or payable, all causes of action (in law and/or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and

recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights

assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights, including the goodwill, corresponding thereto

throughout the respective countries where Assignor holds rights in the Marks.

(P)

Assignor, as of the Effective Date, agrees to immediately cease using the Marks and

further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to

execute such further documents regarding the rights assigned, transferred and sold herein, as

reasonably requested by Assignee or its successors or assigns.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment on the date

indicated below.

DOORI CLOTHING COMPANY LLC

Name: Haresh Tharani Title: CEO & Manager

Date

2165947 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0318

SCHEDULE 1

| Country | <u>Mark</u> | Reg. No. |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|---------------|
| U.S.A. | DOO.RI | 3104030 |
| U.S.A. | DOO.RI | 4026356 |
| U.S.A. | UNDER.LIGNE | 3879535 |
| U.S.A. | UNDER.LIGNE & Design | 3946001 |
| U.S.A. | UNDER.LIGNE DOO.RI & Design | 4105886 |
| Brazil | DOO.RI | 828903611 |
| Canada | DOO.RI | TMA750493 |
| Canada | UNDER.LIGNE | TMA824975 |
| China | UNDER.LIGNE | 8350655 |
| European Community | UNDER.LIGNE | 009222373 |
| Hong Kong | DOO.RI | 300749269 |
| Japan | UNDER.LIGNE | 0005369319 |
| Korea, Republic of | UNDER.LIGNE | 4009241840000 |
| Mexico | DOO.RI | 1028039 |
| Philippines | DOO.RI | 42006011785 |
| Singapore | UNDER.LIGNE | T1011189F |
| Taiwan | DOO.RI | 01269072 |
| WIPO | DOO.RI | 903225 |

| | CONTRACTOR (USE OF A CONTRACTOR CO | |
|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
| Country | <u>Mark</u> | Appl. No. |
| Argentina | DOO.RI | 2724875 |
| Taiwan | UNDER.LIGNE | 099025842 |

2165947 v1

RECORDED: 08/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0319